ocket No.: 362-67 PCT/US

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	04-21-2003	COVER SHE		PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03		ONLY		30 JAN 2005
Tab settings → → → ▼		Y		A MARIE CONTRACT
To the Honorable Commiss	HUITER 1.02425938	ase record the	e attached original docur	nents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(i Kenichi KIKUCHI Kazuhiko SUGIMOTO	es):		ddress of receiving party	(ies):
) 2 -7	Name: Sany	o Electric Co., Ltd.	
	1-30-03	Internal Addr	ess:	
Additional names(s) of conveying p	party(ies) 🔲 Yes 🛭 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment ■	☐ Merger	Street Addres	ss: 5-5, Keihanhondori	2-chome,
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Moriguchi-shi	, OSAKA 570-8677, Japa	in .
Other		City:	State	e: ZIP:
Execution Date: 20 January	2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	? 🗀 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or p	patent numbers(s):			
	led together with a new application	, the execution da	ate of the application is:	20 January 2003
			ent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(5)	D. Fate		
	0343478 Additional numbers attack	ched? 🔲 Yes	☐ No	
5. Name and address of part concerning document sho	-	6. Total numbe	r of applications and pat	ents involved:
Name: Gerald T. Bodner		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):\$	40.00
Internal Address: Bodner	& O'Rourke, LLP		d - Any excess or insuffic or debited to deposit ac	
			ed to be charged to depo	osit account
Street Address: 425 Broa	dhollow Road	8. Deposit acco	ount number:	
Suite 108		502335		
City: Melville	State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>11747</u>	(Attach duplic	rate copy of this page if paying) by deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowled of the original document.	dge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and o	correct and any attached	copy is a true copy
Gerald T. Bodner	_A Malel	1. Dool	WW 30 Ja	nuary 2003
Name of Person S	Signing stall number of pages including cover s	Signature heet, attachments,	and document:	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney 8 Doc	eket No.:			PAIENI
			For: For: By:	 ☑ U.S. and/or ☐ Foreign Rights ☑ U.S.Application; ☐ U.S. Provisional Application; ☐ U.S.Patent; or ☐ PCT Application ☑ Inventors or ☐ Present Owners
	ASSIGN	MENT OF INV	/FNTIO	N
	ASSIGN	WENT OF IN	ENTIO	N
	deration of the payment eipt of which is hereby a			NOR of the sum of One Dollar er good and valuable
ASSIGNOR: (in	ventor(s) or person(s) or entity(i	es) who own the inver	ntion)	
<u>Kenichi KIKUCI</u> Name	I I	<u>Kaz</u> Na		GIMOTO
1-8-9, <u>Midoridai,</u>	Kawanishi-shi,	30-2	20, Ooaza	Nakano, Shijonawate-shi,
Address		Addr	ess	•
Hyogo 666-0129	9, Japan	Osal	ka 575 - 00	053, Japan
Japan		Japa	n	
Nationality		Nati	onality	
following)	person or entity to whom inventi	on was previously ass Reel Frame		
hereby sells, ass	igns and transfers to			
ASSIGNEE:				
	Sanyo Electric Co., I		······································	
	(Type or print name of	of ASSIGNEE)		
	5-5, Keihanhondori 2	2-chome, Morigu	chi-shi,	
	Address			
	Osaka 570-8677, Jap	an		
	Japan		-	
	Nationality			**************************************

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 3

and the	e succes	sors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,
		(complete one of the following)
		the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest
for the	United	States and its territorial possessions
	\boxtimes	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
	•	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: IERA WITH APERTURE BLADE
and wh	nich is f	ound in
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
(a) (b) (c)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified invention.
		Express Mail label No.:, mailed: To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known
(d) (e) (f)		U.S. application Serial Nofiled on International application No. PCT/JP01/06561 U.S. Patent No issued A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent
(g)		maintenance fees is being sent separately. and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
continu		all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any livision, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-isereof.
been o		NOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has a made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.
promp		NOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent

deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said

and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013971 FRAME: 0613

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We	have hereunto set hand and seal this
e.	WARNING: Date of signing must be the sa	ame as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked
e:	X January 20, 2003 Date of signing	X Kenichi KIKuchi SIGNATURE of ASSIGNOR
e:	X January 20, 2003	X Kazuhiko Sagimoto
	Date of signing	
	(If ASSIGNOR is legal entity, co	mplete the following information)
		Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR

prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

RECORDED: 01/30/2003

☐ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013971 FRAME: 0614